BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Missouri-American Water Company and Loma Linda Water Company for Authority for Missouri-American Water Company to Acquire Certain Assets of Loma Linda Water Company and, in Connection Therewith, Certain Other Related Transactions.

Case No. WO-2011-0015

AMENDMENT BY INTERLINEATION OF JOINT APPLICATION

COME NOW Missouri-American Water Company (MAWC) and Loma Linda Water Company (Loma Linda) and for their Amendment by Interlineation of Joint Application state as follows:

1. The first sentence of Paragraph 10 of the Joint Application is amended so that the

entire paragraph now states as follows:

10. MAWC intends that, at and from the time MAWC acquires the assets of Loma Linda at closing, the Loma Linda customers will pay Loma Linda's rates currently in effect until such time as those rates may be modified according to law. In addition, MAWC intends that, at and from the time MAWC acquires the assets of Loma Linda at closing, MAWC's Rules, Regulations and Conditions of Service governing its Joplin District shall apply to the Loma Linda customers until such time as those Rules, Regulations and Conditions of Service may be modified according to law.

2. In all other respects, MAWC and Loma Linda restate and readopt their Joint

Application.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kenneth C. Jones

Kenneth C. Jones MBE #38498 MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 727 Craig Road St. Louis, MO 63141 (314) 996-2278 (314) 997-2451 (telefax) kenneth.jones@amwater.com

ATTORNEY FOR MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

/s/ Jeffrey W. Heil Jeffrey W. Heil MBE #42435 SPENCER, SCOTT & DWYER 402 South Main Street 6th Floor Joplin, MO 64801 (417) 623-6211 (427) 624-6981 (telefax) jheil@ssdlawyers.com

ATTORNEYS FOR LOMA LINDA WATER COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and mailed postage prepaid the 15th day of September, 2010, to:

Jennifer Hernandez Legal Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Lewis R. Mills, Jr. Public Counsel Missouri Office of Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230

/s/ Kenneth C. Jones